
Deenabandhu India Board Members 
 

1. Subhajit Chatterjee (41) is the Chairman of 

Deenabandhu Trust in India. He is an 

Electronics Engineer and is currently working 

as Assistant Professor at a Government Aided 

Engineering College in Kolkata, India. 

 

Email: schatterjee@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

2. Bikash Ranjan Giri (43) is the Vice 

Chairman of Deenabandhu India. He is an 

Electronics and Telecommunication 

Engineer by profession who has 

successfully taken up entrepreneurial 

venture (first generation) and is currently 

heading three companies in the Middle 

East, India and USA with a staff of over 

1500 full-time employees. He is the 

Managing Director of those companies and 

is based in UAE. 

 

Email: bgiri@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

 

3. Saibal Mitra (45) is the Secretary of 

Deenabandhu India. He is also the Founder 

and the President of Deenabandhu USA. 

Deenabandhu is his brainchild. He is a 

Chemical Engineer by profession with over 

20 years of experience in Project 

Management and Business Development in 

multinational and multicultural environments 

in India, Middle East and USA. Currently 

employed as the Technical Sales Manager 

for a Corrosion Engineering firm based in 

USA. 

Email: smitra@deenabandhu.org 

 

 



4. Suhas Basu (56) is the Treasurer of Deenabandhu 

India.  He is a certified Chartered Accountant and 

currently works as the Chief Manager of a leading 

Nationalized Bank in India. 

 

Email: sbasu@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

 

5. Ramakrishna Mahapatra (60) is a Board member 

and the Director of Deenabandhu’s Orissa Branch. He 

retired as General Manager (P&A). 

He has a post-graduate degree in Labour and Social 

Welfare from Xavier Labour Research Institute, 

Jamshedpur. He has over 45 years of working 

experience in Human Resource Management in 

Industrial Organizations. 

 

Email: rmahapatra@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

 

6. Anindita Chowdhury (38) is a Board member since 

its inception. She is an Electronics Engineer at 

Government of India (Atomic Energy) based in 

Kolkata. 

 

Email: achowdhury@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

 

7. Samita Basu (51) is a Board member. She is a school 

teacher and Vice Principal of a Middle School in New 

Delhi. 

 

Email: sbasu1@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8. Purnita Dhawan (51) is a Board member and works 

as the Director of Career Consult 

(Pune/Chandigarh). She provides training on soft 

skills and prepares students for placement. 

 

Email: pdhawan@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9. Kazi Nasimul Haque (45) is a Board member and 

currently works as the Director of Engineering at 

Makkah HILTON in Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. 

 

Email: khaque@deenabandhu.org 

 


